506270247 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6316994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUGLAS LIGHTING CONTROLS	
Street Address:	3605 GILMORE WAY, SUITE 280	
City:	BURNABY, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5G 4X5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14476716
Application Number:	14849282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: pam@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GARY L. MONTLE

Address Line 1: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N8226.278UTL/N8226.307NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. MONTLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Montle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=N8226_278UTL_Assignment_to_DLC#page1.tif source=N8226_278UTL_Assignment_to_DLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506270247 REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0114

Assignment of U.S. Patent

WHEREAS, UNIVERSAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation; with a place of business at 1430 Wall Triana Highway, Madison, Alabama 35756 is the owner by assignment of the following U.S. patents and of the improvements disclosed therein:

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/476,716 filed on September 3, 2014, for "LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION OF SHORT MESSAGING," which issued on September 5, 2017, as U.S. Patent No. 9,756,703

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/849,282, filed on September 9, 2015, for "LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM, EXPANSION PACK, AND METHOD OF USE," which issued on August 7, 2018, as U.S. Patent No. 10,045,451

AND WHEREAS, **DOUGLAS LIGHTING CONTROLS** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 3605 Gilmore Way, Suite 280, Burnaby, BC V5G 4X5 CANADA desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties and in and to the improvements disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Patent Properties and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or that may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patent Properties and any patents that may issue from the Patent Properties.

UNIVERSAL LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Larry Churchill, Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE } county of Davidson ss.

On Colember 2020, before me, personally appeared Larry Churchill, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Tennessee that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

My Comm. Expires February 06, 2021